STRONG POST W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH

ORIGINAL SURVEY PLOTTED BY

PLAN

RECYCLED OF FSET BLOCK OR PLASTIC BLOCKOUT

FARRINGTON HIGHWAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Viqiqi{y of Nanakuli Avenue to Nanakuli Stream and

S e DisT No. | STATE | PRos.No. | TEEE | SIGT | sheets
| 4 Offset Block or Blockout NOT E: [ 4 ’ N é_7/32,, 5/8,, | AVl AW, 93A_-OI-_0/, 2004 | 39 48
Guardrail —- PWED] é;/” HDO_/GS are W6x8.5 —— i g —
o A M. s (6 % % x 204 Post Bol
/o\ ZzzzIz:z :?r— ol s - W/ Slof (fyp-) —W
m — 5%" 2% / 1% |
L 8~ 3/
é & :L é_/fl_ \‘
, — DESIGNATOR | L
: S FBBOI | 1% 6" R (typ) | \
| S N FBBO2 2" NS ——
a H ! - m\
PLAN .. —— o191 FBBO3 | 10° ~ =
| ~— PWEO! o o |
RWMO2a - ] vy é_n &- N 1" Dia. x %6” |
Offset Block or Blockout | o : NS %o J ,Cfefvy Receas both f
< ! <+ ex Nu sides 5
¢ FBBOI o i <, ’\ |
Splice Bolts <§~ | | 'S | |
I F\ ? :l\ ! \ 6// ! 6//
________ z 5 i e : o
B Rt v i = [ ) [ [~0 .
FB503 </i | Ground ——— :'WW: Ground 1 1 DESIGNATOR | BASE METAL
- | Line T | Line %4 Vis THICKNESS
% . %‘ B £\ e R RWBOIa 12 Gauge
= PWED] — & g L GUARDRAIL BOLTS AND
Ground & 1 RECESSED NUT W-BEAM BACK-UP-PLATE (RWBOIla)
Line — I |
_____ Ll
v / |
SIDE FRONT
W-BEAM STRONG POST (PWEO!)
ELEVATION |
6L3” ?
STRONG POST W-BEAM GUARDRAIL |
' (SGR04a) © - ©
S |
23 iy %' Rty | | f4 @ ; ®
Y. ¥ — N &‘ — 3
o B R ' R (typ) B NI
6l—3” 6 -3 @ 3/// X 2// " ~ :
: : 4 2 S | ® /7
¢ Rail bolt hole ¢ Rail bolt hole Post Bolt Slot <= ' ®
8-FBBOI FBBO2 I v S - g
| Splice Bolts 7 RWMO2a 78R~ . o i o o
N B Iy NS e e
E. . § < Z —g_‘_ii J E[ 1'5 l T;h “E = TO' /%6// @ 2%2// X 11/8/1 2// i 4%// l 4%’// i
2 R 7T i [ - | Slot (typ.) ! ! !
3 SN RWBOIa Lap in direction (-0,+5) ) | 1 |
s = y—Ground Line of fraffic | B 8/ !
1 DESIGNATOR | S0 METAE 13-6/5"
8 T F—rweor B 17T RWM02a | 12 Gauge |
g >; : | DEPARTMEET'?TS: FT;‘ZVI\Q;"PORTATION
SR £l EVATION 2 SPACE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL (RWMOZ2a) rieriwaYs Brvsion
I | STRONG POST W-BEAM GUARDRAIL

NOTE BOOK

r6/13/01

Scale: NTS

Vicinity of Lualei Place to Princess Kahanu Avenue
Project Nos. 93A-01-01 ¢ 93A-02-01

Date: Nov.,, 2001

SHEET No. [/

OF 4

SHEETS

39

NN-Hichwav Necion Sentinn



DATE

PRAWN BY.X

TRACED BY
DESIGNED BY X

QUANTITIES BY
CHECKED BY

PLAN

ORIGINAL SURVEY PLOTTED BY

NOTE BOOK

tdl.ruby/quardrall/fleat350.dgn (standard plan TE-61 r1l/03/89 ¢ TE-62 r09/0i/87)

r3/28/01

GENERAL NOTES

FED. ROAD
DIST. NO.

FISCAL
YEAR

SHEET
NO.

TOTAL

STATE SHEETS

PROJ. NO.

93A-01-01

I. Breakaway steel posts are required with the FLEAT HAWAI | HAW. | g3) go oy | 2004 | 40 48
Cable Anchor Box | S760 Terminal. ITEM ary. BILL OF MATERIALS
w/| SB58A | shoulder bolfs, W-Beam Guardrail End Section | F1303 2 All bolts. nuts. cable assemblies, cable anchors and NO.
NO55A | structural nuts, S o F3000 ! IMPACT HEAD
WO50A | washers W-Beap . bearing plates shall be galvanized. -
washeé l-eflgf/) qu(//')aegcéra// . 3 The SO” tubes Sha// nOT prOfode more fhan 4" above F1303 ! W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECT]ON, 12 GA.
megcf , (Sfee){ gl}%akav;?y Line Posts | PB62/ ground (measured along a 5' cord). Site grading may F1304 / W-BEAM GUARDRAIL CENTER SECTION, 12 GA
ea U ; .
F3000 W-Beam Cenfer Secti - | be necessary to meet this requirement. 61203 ! W-BEAW GUARDRAIL, 12 GA
ol e W-Beam Guardrail End payment for 4. The soil tubes may be driven with an approved driving S730 2| *FOUNDATION SOIL TUBE, 6" x 8" x 72"
S Y ") 61203 Installation (ea.) head. Soil tubes shall not be driven with the post E750 I__| BEARING PLATE
” E _ ” . \-’-M in the tube. If the fubes are p/aced in drilled hO/CS, 5760 ! CABLE ANCHOR BOX
6 ~ traffic side L g the backfill material must be satisfactorily compacted E770 / BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
i 'I] , fo prevent settflement. E780 / GROUND STRUT
——37-6" Straight flare | | 5. When rock is encountered during excavation, a 12" Dia. PB620 2 STEEL BREAKAWAY END POST
Limit of Payment for FLEAT-35 post hole, 20" deep may be used if approved by the PB621 5 STEEL BREAKAWAY LINE POST
| | engineer. Granular material will be placed in the botfom 5 RECYCLED PLASTIC BLOCKOUT OR OFFSET BLOCK
P AN of the hole approx. 2 5" deep to provide drainage. The / IMPACT HEAD REFLECTOR MARKER - IHRM(R) OR (L)
TRAFFIC . soil tubes will be field cut to length, placed in the hole | HARDWARE
= and backfilled with adequately compacted material B580122 25 %" Dia. x 114" SPLICE BOLT, POST #2
excavated from the hole. B580754 2 %" Dia. x 7" HEX BOLT
6. The breakaway cable assembly must be fauf. A locking B341004 2 3" Dia. x 10" HEX BOLT
device, (vice grips or channel lock pliers) should be used " B581002 5 %" Dia. x 10" HG.R. BOLT (POST 3 THRU 7)
O g3 (2) o O, prn (4) popn (5) 4,_2,,_@ Y @ 63" Standard W-Beam Guardrail Installation | fo prevent the cable from twisting when fightening nufe. NO50 32 | % Dia. HGR. NUT ‘goart 2 sofl IVBES2
7. (R) or (L) indicates right or left Impact Head Reflector NO30 2 3" Dia. HEX NUT
 Marker (IHRM). Providing and installing of IHRM shall W050 6 HGR. WASHER
be conS/:dered incidental fo end treatment. W030 4 3" 1D WASHER
8. The ifr/pes for IHRA».I sha// slope downward at an ang/e. NI0O 2 " ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT
@__, ?f 45° fowards the side of the end treatment that fraffic Wio0 2 " ANCHOR CABLE WASHER
L 15 L - is fo pass. BI40404 2 | W x 4" HEX BOLT
| U U » Ua. "9'$ U == =——x NOI4 2 W' HEX NUT
| e GROUND LINE Breat o Wor4 4 | 14" WASHER
howoird /) Dian x4 folf | B140904 SB58A 8 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX SHOULDER BOLT
PB620 # (2) Washers [W0i4 NO55A 8 5" A325 STRUCTURAL NUT
8) Splice Bolt - - W050A 16 16" 0D x Y¢" ID A325 STR. WASHER
ice Bolts
@ ond GR. Note [BE5025 Foundation Tube Options For Posts 1 # 2
Rail not affached ¢ Nufs | NO50 Impact *6"-0” Split Foundation Tubes S730
at post #3 Head *6-0" Solid Foundation Tubes E73I
F3000 *5-0" Foundation Tubes S735 W/Soil
ELEVATION Plates SP600
*4'-6" Foundation Tubes E735 W/Soil
Plates SP600
IMPACT HEAD‘ CONNECTING DETAIL
E ¢ %" Dia. x 1" | B580122
Bt guay £ Foe w/HGR. Nt [NO5 Y
(1) Washer | W050 : N
Hex Nut Recycled Plastic Block ~
BCT Cable under Nut only
NIOO Anchor Assy or Offset Block j e
f/OWOHSher £770 .ES_I‘(?/PBr?akaway W-Beam Guardrail NS
/ nd Pos 4 13
Ground Strut Steel Breakaway 5/u My "
Ground Strut PB620 80 Line Post f 7 ha, x 107 LOS0I02 Black 4l
o J 780 G PB62] & () Washer [WOS0 Yellow Reflector
earing Plate Lo ; ’ under Nut only
E750 % Dia. x %" Dia. x 10" [HRM(R)
Hex Head Bolt | B341004 —g\ Hex Head Bolt [B341004 IMPACT HEAD REFLECTOR
—_— ¢ oD ¢4l
8 . 2 w030 DETALIL
Lo Head Boit w/(2) Washers w/(2) Washers | W030
5380754 %" Dia. x T)b" DEPARTME?‘I‘?T?)FO "TRANSPORTATION
¢ HG.R. Nut | NOSO Hex Head Bolt HIGHWAYS DIVISION
~ Soil Tube [S730 | — B580754 FLEAT-350
Sl Tube | 3730 #AGR. it L4050 SECTION B-B FLARED ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL
(Typical @ Past 3 - 7) FARRINGTON HIGHWAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
» NOTE: RAIL NOT BOLTED e POST #3 Vicinity of Nanakull Avenue fo Nanakuli Stream and
PARTIAL VIEW OF POST 1 55( CC{ ON_AA v : ;
| @ Post #2) Project Nos. 93A-01-01 # 93A-02-01

Scale: NTS
SHEET No. 2

Date: August, 2002
OF 4 SHEETS

40




| FED. ROAD FISCAL | SHEET | TOTAL
Cable Anchor Box | S760 | w/ |SB5BA | shoulder bolts, GENERAL NOTES: pisT.NO. | STATE PRO.. NO. VEAR NO. | SHEETS

DATE

DRAWN BY X
TRACED BY
DESIGNED BY _/
QUANTITIES BY
CHECKED BY

X

ORIGINAL SURVEY PLOTTED BY
X

PLAN
NOTE BOOK

No.

tdl.rub /cuardra/'//skr350.dcn (Stand Plan TE-61 r1l/03/89 ¢ TE-62 r09/01/87)

r3/28/01

Guardrail exit NO55A | structural nuts, | WO50A | washers I. Breakaway steel posts are required with the Sequential Kinking HAWAII vaw. | 93A-01-01 2004 | 41 48
start away from | W-Beam Guardrail Length of need | Terminal. | 234020 )
fraffic : 2. All bolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors and bearing plates ITEM ary. BILL OF MATERIALS
Steel Breakaway Line Posts shall be galvanized. NC. . |
/ (post 3 thru 8) | PB62I 3. When the ?eqté/ergia/ Kgnking Tirm/‘/;a/”i? se/c;%fedwag the gnd y S3000 1 IMPACT HEAD
treatment for W-Beam Guardrail installafion, the W-Beam Guardrail ) 77 GA
Impact n | | | | | ! L\ will be flared at a rate of 50: fo prevent the impact head from SI1303/51305 | 1 | W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION  jps o35
3000 7 \_ N\_W-Beam G drail \ encroaching on the shoulder. The flare is not required and may G1203/61205 3/1 | W-BEAM GUARDRAIL, 12 GA, 12.5' or 25
217" W-Beam Guardrail End Section | 6120636? Uiaélzroaé | be decreased or eliminated for specific installations. S730 2 *FOUNDATION SOIL TUBE, 6" x 8" x 72"
| (57303 | or [S1305 | or 4. The soil ftube shall 5nof p/;gfrugz; moredfhan 4" zg;ove ground , £750 7 BEARING PLATE
; : . (measured) along a 5' cord). Site grading may be necessary fo
Installed with Straight ETac/lJer of 5;)lf or .Le:;s” o ,,}eef this rebquiremeng}; ) Y o hoad S760 / CABLE ANCHOR BOX
nd payment for installation (ea 5. The soil fubes may riven with an approved driving head.
p— | | They shall nof be driven with the post in the fube. I the soil £rr0 [ | BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
PLAN fubes are placed in drilled holes, the backfill material must be E780 /| GROUND STRUT
el ; sv?};/‘sfacfo/gi/y compac;ed (fjo frevenf se#/e){nenf. o ol PB620 2 STEEL BREAKAWAY END POSTS
. en rock is encountered during excavation, a 12" dia. post hole, ,
20" deep may be used if approved by the Engineer. Granular FBo2 6 STEEL BREAKAWAY LINE POSTS
Standard material will be placed in the botfom of the hole approx. 26" deep 6 | RECYCLED PLASTIC BLOCKOUTS OR OFFSET BLOCK
W_%’;a% 77‘ ngviflergfa;;n?ge- dTge ‘Z% f 3088, , ;;////dbe f/fe//d cut fo ’{eggfh, 1 | IMPACT HEAD REFLECTOR MARKER - IHRM(R) OR (L)
6" ‘ W- - ts , placed in the hole and backfilled with adequately compacte
126" or 25" Wbeam Rall Elemen | Cuar ggg){é material excavated from fhe fole. - HARDWARE
/. The breakaway cable assembly mus aut. A locking device, B580122 17/33 | %" Dia. x 1 %" SPLICE BOLTS, POST #2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 (vice grips or channel lock pliers) should be used to prevent the 5/ [ 7w
O 6-3" O 6-3" O 6-3" O 6-3" O 6-3" Q 6-3" O 6’—3”—-———»0 cable from twisting when tightening nuts. . | | Bo60754 e Zi D{ a. X 7 Jp" HEX BOLTS
8. A special site evaluation should be considered prior to using the B341004 2 %" Dia. x 10" HEX BOLTS
| fsique/;;i?/ /ignking f; ergv/'na/ v;/_ve/r;:( ‘ﬂ/?re -/'Ts less ;hand25’ befgf:en f B341002 6 | %" Dia. x 10" HG.R. BOLT (POST 2 ONLY)
d/‘?V/’O/gjg 7l oide of fhe equential RInking Ferminal and any adjacent | gogigpz 6 | %" Dia x 18" HG.R. BOLT (POST 3 THRU 8
9. (R) or (L) indicates right or left Impact Head Reflector Marker NO50 26/42 | %" Dia. HG.R. NUT (e LICE T2 S0l TUBES &
| . (IHRM). Providing and installing of IHRM shall be considered NO30 2 3" Dia, HEX NUTS
-A -B | incidental fo end freafment.
i [ﬂ ;i : e ' b 10. The stripes for IHRM shall slope downward at an angle of 45° 050 7__| HGR. WASHER
IS ==— = : é = g,,i i =SS fowards the side of the end treatment that fraffic is fo pass. w030 4 %" ID WASHER
[ Cable ™ | fi e i i GR%XD HNE f 1= N100 2 | 1 ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT
Anchor 4" W100 2 | 1" ANCHOR CABLE WASHER
on bl (8)0val Shidr. | B140404 2 %' x 4" HEX BOLT
S5l "
. i | L - b%ycga?e%%”—- NOI4 2 :4, HEX NUT
Ground Line Splice Bolts | B580122] Wor4 4| /4" WASHER
- Strut -, » # Nuts [NO0 < SB58A 8 CABLE ANCHOR BOX SHOULDER BOLTS
E780 & NO55A 8 16" A325 STRUCTURAL NUTS
ELEVATION a_y WO50A 16 | 1Ys" 0D x 9" ID A325 STR. WASHER
X Foundation Tube Options For Posts | # 2
o - 55 Sl el s o
n N " " *6-0" Solid Foundation Tubes E73
Breakaway End Post %" Dia. x /57 | Bo80I22 Black Sz | +50" Foundation Tubes S735 W/Soll Plates SP600
| w/H.G.R. Nut | NOSO Yellow Reflector *4"-6" Foundation Tubes E735 W/Soil Plates SP600
_ ~Ampact Head PB620 # (1) Washer [W050 THRUR)
S3000 BCT Cable Steel Breakaway under Nut On/y A Ar Breakaway End Post .
A Arch Erd Post IMPACT HEAD REFLECTOR PEETD %" Dia. x 4"
, Hex Nut [NIOO nohor Assy PBEDD | Ground Strut MARKER INSERT DETAIL Bolt
Gearing Pl LS 1 p (o) # Washer LD Sround Strut | / F780 - w/NuF [ N0
£730 | —— $ Washer [ WI00 ~ [E780 Ground Line Recycled Plastic Blockout Impact # (2) Washers[_W0I4
LSS , Bearing N KLY or Offset Block Head - N
N\ 3/4” 9_1/8. C); IOI;T 8341004 P/afe 3/411 Dia. X ’0// % " D/.a X ’ " —] W'Beam Gual‘ df ai/ —L $
Hex Head Bo E750 | Hex Head Bolt [B341004] ‘ | Steel Breakawa
5% Dia. x 7" # %' Nut [NO30 ¢ " Nut [NO30 ] ge)é/H% palr -850 End Post %" Dia. x 10" | B581002 - !
Hex Head Bolt w/(2) Washers [ W030 w/(2) Washers | WO30 ; PB620 w/HG.A. Nut | NOSO -
ex Head Bo. 5% Dia. x 7" w/(2) Washers | W030 ¢ (1) Washer [W050
gSB({ZSjT - A under Nut only IMPACT HEAD CONNECTION DETAIL
" Nut [N00 580754 %" Dia. x 75"
B58075 . 8 . 2
w, Soil Tube Hex Head Bolt a
Soil Tube NO50 —— Soil Tube 5730 |—— aegrst)
S730 5" Nu
5730 . NO50
FRONT VIEW OF POST 1 PARTIAL VIEW OF POST 1 SE TCIQI 0/;’ 5\2-/\
a 06 STATE OF HAWAII
S E CT I 0 N B" B | DEPARTM:I;:wi\I:STg:C:ZiORTATION
1" Rall Offset fypical @ Post 3 thru 8 | SKT-350
[RLLEF =l | : , , SEQUENTIAL KINKING TERMINAL
: : T ‘ ' | a | I\ FARRINGTON HIGHWAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Maximum S0 Straight Taper \ Vicinity of Nanakull Avenue fo Nanakull Stream and
051 (63" spacing) 25/ (63" spacing) | Vicinily of Lualel Place fo Princess Kahanu Avenue
pacing’ 7" spacing Project Nos. 93A-01-01 # 93A-02-0/
5DEIAJL-A | Not to Scale Date: Au_gusf, 2002

SHEET No. 3 OF 4 SHEETS

41




DATE

SURVEY PLOTTED BY
DRAWN BY _X
TRACED BY _

NOTE BOOK | ppgigNED BY X
QUANTITIES BY

CHECKED BY

ORIGINAL
PLAN
ddx.x
X.dgn

No.

8/1/00 tdl/ruby/quardrail/et2000p.dan

: FED. ROAD , ) FISCAL | SHEET | TOTAL
NOTE: pIsT.NO. | STATE PROJ. NO. YEAR NO. | SHEETS

TRAFFIC

INSTALL RAIL PARALLEL TO ROADWAY EDGE LINE. Q I
WHEN TAPER IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER, = ASSEMBLY CABLE PC 30006 nawai | waw. | GO0 | 2004 | 42 | 48
A 504 TAPER OVER THE LENGTH OF SYSTEM IS 2= FC 338756 STRUT 3 x 3
ALLOWABLE. 4l PC 7826 BEARING PLATE
, | , , , PC 704A CABLE ANCHOR
| | GUARDRAIL EXIT SLOT AWAY
T " FROM TRAFFIC
[ | l | | l ! <
\ .. ! ! 1 ! ! 1 3= L o
= 1 T ! I ! ! l 5 ! T l ..... ‘ :1.
b ! \ ; \ i \ | \ L
| | PC 96 DEEP | | PC 9G DEEP | | PC 96 DEEP ! i |
; o BEAM GUARDRAIL | ; BEAM GUARDRAIL | | BEAM GUARDRAIL i (e 520 DEE o | <~ PC 995A GUARDRAIL EXTRUDER
| ‘ '

(=
>

© ®

STANDARD LINE PO$S Tg@

FROM POST # 9 i 6-3" i 6-3" i 6-3" i 6-3" | i 6-3" i | 6-3" i 6-3" i 6-3" i
%" dia. x 1 L6 HGR.,! : %" dia. x 1" LG HGR. ! | : %" dia. x 1%" LG HGR. .\ . ~po NOT ATTACH RAIL TO : %" dia. x 14" LG HGR. | :% dia. x %" HEX HD BOLT )
SPLICE BOLTS # NUTS!) | | "SPLICE BOLTS ¢ NUTS 11| | "SPLICE BOLTS # NUTS 111 / POST BLOCKS @ RAIL | 'SPLICE BOLTS # NUTS 11 | \W/ WASHER, LOCKWASHER b/
IR ! 1N | | gPéI(f‘)ES (AT POSTS #3, | 1N 1¢ HEX NUT
L 1o a! ! A ' | ] ! e
1N 1N | 1 B I
e . | — S—— -~
N 3y TI A 1) & 1 & A 1! 1 A% | I : &
o il | | | Do NoT ATTACH - || s |
N || RAIL TO POST #2
— A}
| N7\ = = N7\ = = \L\—L = I8\ = 5 S_SEE _DETAIL "K"
¥ X X | X \“BOLTS MUST BE INSTALLED : : X L
v 1 tr 1 : : : : ON THE GAGE SIDE OF POST: 1 (. : :
X = = N N | :/@% OIA%C%DFG(% INSURE ' | FTER FINAL ASSEMBLY - | BILL OF MATERIAL
N b L X x X b ' | RECHECK CABLE TO BE =~ ! PC |aQrY DESCRIPTION
o b o o ' ' K ' +SURE IT IS TAUT AND 0!
NOTES: I Ll L Ll Ll Ll J Ll | + HAS NOT RELAXED. ¥ 9 | 3 |12 6A/126"/6'3"/S (GUARDRAIL)
e A X X 326 | 1 |12 6GA/12%6"/63"/S ANC (GUARDRAIL)
/J DO NOT ATTACH GUARDRA][. TO POST # /. \/ : : : : 704A , CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET
2) DO NOT ATTACH GUARDRAIL TO POST BLOCKS AT PC 33872A POSTS (UPPER) - : : 782G 1 15/8" x 8 x 8 BEARING PLATE
GUARDR,,AIL LAP SPLICES. (AT POSTS *5, 5 ¢ 7) PC 33874A POSTS (LOWER) | L L ¥ 995A | 1 | ET-2000 PLUS EXTRUDER
3) THE %" FLAT WASHER IS USED UNDER THE NUT, | 5 20006 | 1 TCABLE 5.7 x 66"
BEHIND THE POST ONLY. NO WASHER IS USED ,
AT THE RAIL | 33006 | 6 |5/8" WASHER
4) MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE | 33406 | 38 |5/8" HEX NUT
REFLECTORIZATION OF TERMINAL 33606 | 32 |5/8" dia. x 11/4" SPLICE BOLT
| 35006 | 6 |5/8" dia. x 10" POST BOLT
__—PC 33872A POST (UPPER) Y% dia. x 2" HEX HD BOLT 370G | 19 | 3/4° WASHER
TRAFFIC SIDE — W/ WASHER, LOCKWASHER f v dia x 2 HEX HD BOLT —n PC 3387IA POST (UPPER) 3776 | 15 |3/4" dia. x 2 1/2" HEX HD BOLT
UNDER HEX NUT : Sotar, | " W6 x 85
L NSTALL W/ HEAD ON STRUT n 37186 | 1 |3/4" dia x 3" HEX HD BOLT
| . Eﬁ%iﬁwﬁ E\_fﬁ(A%;R ¢ LOCKWASHER - w00s T2 T WishHeR
OTE BELOW u |
SEE NOTE B e i 1 1 1 s G0 N VA / K’] PC3000G CABLE 30906 | 2 |I" HEX NUT
¢ HEX NUT & WASHER N & . ASSEMBLY W/ 1" RECYCLED PLASTIC BLOCKOUT OR
(SEE NOTE 3) © HEX NUT ¢ WASHER 5326B | 6
I OFFSET BLOCK
=z=: - WL\‘—— \/ EACH END 42546 | 18 | 3/8" WASHER
UPPER) g
FE 33728 LOST WAPER WPPE NG * 35 f PC 336156 STRUT 42556 | 2 | 3/8" FENDER WASHERS
1 - K %" dia. x 2" HEX HD BOLT 4258G | 16 | 3/8" LOCKWASHER
BLOGKOUT O SEE DETAIL "D’ AN e 336137 POST (LOWER) W' WASHER, LOCKWASHER [ 42616 | 2 | 3/6" dia. x 1 1/2" HEX HD BOLT
OFFSET BLOCK ] SEE DETAIL "H" 46996 | 16 | 3/4" LOCKWASHER
. o VIEW "H-H" @g §3gg3A POST (LOWER) 63216 | 16 |3/8" dia. x 2" HEX HD BOLT
DETAIL "D A DETAIL “K" 64056 | 18 | 3/8" HEX NUT
_ POST ) 33871A | 1 | ET2000 HBA FOST # TOP
N . 33872A| 7 | ET2000 HBA POST *2-#8 TOP
'og\_, PC 33874A POST (LOWER) I TRAFFIC SIDE , 33873A| 2 | ET2000 HBA POST #1-#2 BOTTOM
W6 x 8.5 PC 7826 BEARING PLATE 8" x %" x 8" 338747 6 |ET2000 HBA POST #3-#8 BOTTOM
- TRAFFIC 5. ! 338756 | 1 | 6-6" ANGLE STRUT ET HBA
— N TRAFFIC 5105—\ M—
NOTE: | | I & . E\E'E DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION “A-A" IS SIMILAR @ POST #3,5 ¢ 7. oo ':'F‘:"@-wﬁ_- - o g
EXCEPT RAIL IS NOT ATTACHED. B SAUE_ S Y ET-2000 PLUS
SECT) ON e \W/'@__ N J FARRINGTON HIGHWAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
%" dia. x 2%" HEX " 5" dia. X 2" HEX o TACK 2-3 WASHERS ON Vicinity of Nanakuli Avenue to Nanakuli Stream and
(TYP @ POSTS #4, 6 ¢ 8) HD BOLT W/ WASHER, - D BOLT W WASHER " dia. BOLT BETWEEN _ - — : :
LOCKWASHER UNDER = | _..\M—  |OCKWASHER UNDER ' | ~ : 0ST PL # STRUT TO Vicinity of Lualei Place fo Princess Kahanu Avenue
HEX NOT HEX NUT - e g BT GEa IEW "K-K" Project No. 93A-01-01 # 93A-02-01
| SECTION "B-B" | .
VIEW “D-[)' e ST 5 | | Nof fo Scale Date: August, 2002

SHEET No. 4 OF 4 SHEETS

42




